
results, final standings and stats



5.29
5.30
5.31
6.1
6.2
6.3
6.4
6.5
6.6
6.7
6.8
6.9
6.11
6.12
6.13
6.14
6.15
6.16
6.17
6.18
6.19
6.20
6.21
6.22
6.23
6.24
6.25
6.27
6.28
6.29
6.30
7.1
7.2
7.3
7.4
7.5
7.6
7.7
7.8
7.12
7.13
7.14
7.15
7.16
7.17
7.18
7.19
7.20
7.21
7.22
7.23
7.24
7.25
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at Cook County
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vs. Dubois County
vs. Dubois County
vs. Dubois County
vs. Gateway
vs. Gateway
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at River City
at River City
at River City
at Rockford
at Rockford
at Rockford
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vs. Kalamazoo
vs. Canton
vs. Canton
vs. Chillicothe
vs. Chillicothe
at Kalamazoo
at Kalamazoo
at Canton
at Canton
at Chillicothe
at Chillicothe
vs. Rockford
vs. Rockford
vs. Rockford
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L 13-5
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at Richmond
at Washington
at Washington
at Johnstown
at Johnstown
vs. River City
vs. River City
vs. River City
at Rockford
at Rockford
at Rockford
vs. Dubois County
vs. Dubois County
vs. Dubois County
vs. Rockford
vs. Rockford
vs. Rockford
at Dubois County
at Dubois County
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vs. River City
vs. River City
vs. River City
vs. Cook County
vs. Cook County
vs. Cook County
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at Gateway
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L 6-5
L 6-2
L 8-2
L 5-4
W 4-3
L 8-1
W 7-6
L 1-0
L 12-5
L 2-1
L 3-1
W 8-2
L 3-2
L 5-4
L 4-3
L 9-7
W 13-9
L 3-1
W 6-5
L 9-3
W 7-5
W 6-3
W 6-4
L 8-5
L 9-3
W 5-4
L 8-0
W 7-5
L 5-3

Average

B. Johanning
K. Walker
O. Garza
J. Edwards

Home runs

J. Edwards
J. Maddox
Walker, Hayden, Radwan, Trujillo
B. Johanning

RBI

J. Edwards
G. Delgado
J. Maddox
W. Hayden

Wins

B. Purcell, T. Stutz
B. Lewis
G. Fisher, B. Thomas
Faulkner, Fry, Hudson, Little

Strikeouts

T. Stutz
G. Fisher
B. Thomas
N. Fry

ERA

A. Ampi
S. Faulkner
M. Welch
J. Hudson

.316

.316

.310

.308

10
5
4
3

45
30
26
22

5
4
3
2

66
63
58
46

0.00
1.57
2.25
2.43

Washington
Richmond
Dubois County
Kalamazoo
Rockford
Canton
Cook County
River City
Chillicothe
Gateway
Evansville
Johnstown

56-28
53-31
52-32
46-38
45-39
41-43
40-44
39-45
35-49
34-50
33-51
30-54

-
3
4
10
11
15
16
17
21
22
23
26



Belfanti, M
Carmona, L
Cash, C
Champion, B
Chatman, C
Ciofrone, P
Covington, K
Delgado, G
Dorsey, R
Edwards, J
Foreman, J
Garza, O
Griffin, D
Hanson, A
Hayden, W
Johanning, B
Jones, T
Kaeding, C
Kane, J
Luebbert, G
Maddox, J
Matthews, M
McDonald, R
Pirman, P
Radwan, J
Ready, A
Rendle, R
Runnells, T
Shoulders, J
Steppe, N
Trujillo, D
Walker, K
TOTAL

.255

.260

.217

.111

.257

.229

.262

.289

.222

.308

.257

.310

.259

.304

.299

.316

.237

.105

.265

.252

.222

.100

.140

.172

.257

.185

.185

.200

.143

.063

.239

.316

.258

44
29
6
5

13
12
56
79
21
59
17
55
28
19
46
25
10
7

53
44
38
2

26
8

17
37
11
11
9
4

31
26
84

137
100
23
9

35
35

168
291
63

234
74

171
81
46

154
98
38
19

196
155
126
10
86
29
70

108
27
35
28
16

109
79

2850

18
15
3
1
5
6

12
34
12
40
8

26
8
8

21
12
5
0

23
17
21
0
6
2

14
10
3
6
3
0

17
17

373

35
26
5
1
9
8

44
84
14
72
19
53
21
14
46
31
9
2

52
39
28
1

12
5

18
20
5
7
4
1

26
25

736

10
5
2
0
2
1
6

10
2

21
1
8
2
3
5
7
1
0
6
4
7
0
2
1
3
4
0
1
1
0
4
3

122

1
1
0
0
0
0
2
0
0
2
0
0
0
0
1
0
0
0
1
1
1
0
0
1
1
0
0
0
0
0
1
0

13

0
2
1
0
0
1
0
2
0

10
0
1
0
1
4
3
0
0
0
1
5
0
1
0
4
1
0
0
1
0
4
4

46

9
14
5
0
3
5

14
30
5

45
3

20
5
7

22
13
5
1

13
15
26
1
4
5

13
7
2
3
4
0

18
9

326

8
11
1
1
7
3

12
21
11
19
7
8
2
7
8
5
1
0

20
20
12
0
4
1
4

20
1
3
1
0

10
11

239

10
2
0
1
0
0
3
3
3
9
1
1
0
0
3
1
0
1
3
4
3
0
0
0
2
1
1
0
1
0
7
3

63

39
12
2
4
8

12
35
21
19
62
5

25
15
13
30
31
12
8

29
32
33
3

32
6

10
21
11
7
7
2

27
21

594

4
3
0
0
1
1
7
8
2

11
5
7
2
2
2
2
2
0
8
9
3
0
1
0
0
1
1
1
0
0
2
2

87

3
2
0
0
1
0
4
5
2
2
2
2
2
0
4
0
0
0
3
2
1
1
0
0
0
0
1
1
0
0
2
3

43

0
1
0
0
0
1
1
7
0
4
0
2
1
1
5
3
1
0
5
2
1
0
1
1
2
4
1
0
0
0
2
0

46

Ampi, A
Boesch, S
Chmielinski, T
Faulkner, S
Fisher, G
Forbes, J
Fry, N
Gardner, P
Haynes, B
Hudson, J
Lewis, B
Little, A
McGuire, R
New, D
Phalines, D
Purcell, B
Richter, B
Roe, T
Russell, E
Stelzner, N
Stutz, T
Thomas, B
Valenzuela, D
Welch, M
TOTAL

7
3
1
7

28
6

12
4
6

20
13
4
3
1
5
8

15
37
4

28
18
13
6
8

84

0
3
1
3
4
2

12
0
4
0

13
0
3
1
0
8
0
0
4
1

11
13
1
0

84

0
0
0
0
0
0
3
0
1
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
2
0
0
0
6

11.0
12.1
1.1

28.2
62.2
16.0
71.0
7.1

29.0
29.2
72.1
9.2

15.1
6.2
6.1

54.0
14.2
47.1
17.0
43.0
80.0
77.0
15.1
12.0

739.2

8
18
6

22
69
21
80
12
37
21
87
13
17
5

11
51
28
57
22
46
65
80
22
11

809

0
10
7
8

39
21
40
8

19
8

48
4

11
4
7

21
21
31
19
25
46
42
14
3

456

0
9
7
5

36
18
31
4

16
8

41
3

10
2
6

15
13
27
13
22
37
37
13
3

376

5
5
0
6

40
14
27
3

12
11
35
3
9
4
7

20
8

28
9

12
44
28
3

13
346

8
7
1

25
63
14
46
3

13
28
44
5

10
5
3

28
16
33
23
39
66
58
13
13

564

0
1
0
2
3
0
2
0
0
2
4
2
0
1
1
5
0
1
0
1
5
3
0
0

33

0
1
0
2
5
1
8
0
2
2
5
0
1
0
1
2
1
5
2
1
5
5
2
0

51

0
0
0
0
1
0
0
0
0
6
0
0
0
0
0
0
2
1
0
0
3
0
0
0

13

0.00
6.57

47.25
1.57
5.17

10.12
3.93
4.91
4.97
2.43
5.10
2.79
5.87
2.70
8.53
2.50
7.98
5.13
6.88
4.60
4.16
4.32
7.63
2.25
4.58


